J. Electrical Systems 20-2s (2024): 1290-1308
1290
1Ms. Seema B.
Rathod
2Dr. Lata L. Ragha
DLCT LUNG Detect Net: Leveraging
Deep Learning for Lung Tumor
Detection in CT scans

Open Access This article is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License, which
permits use, sharing, adaptation, distribution and reproduction in any medium or format, as long as you give
appropriate credit to the original author(s) and the source, provide a link to the Creative Commons licence, and
indicate if changes were made. The images or other third party material in this article are included in the article’s
Creative Commons licence, unless indicated otherwise in a credit line to the material. If material is not included in
the article’s Creative Commons licence and your intended use is not permitted by statutory regulation or exceeds
the permitted use, you will need to obtain permission directly from the copyright holder. To view a copy of this
licence, visit http://creativecomm ons.org/licenses/by/4.0/
REFERENCES
[1] Y. Zhang, B. Dai, M. Dong, H. Chen and M. Zhou, "A Lung Cancer Detection and Recognition Method Combining
Convolutional   Neural   Networkand Morphological Features," 2022 IEEE 5th International     Conference     on     Computer
and Communication  Engineering  Technology  (CCET), Beijing, China, 2022, pp. 145-149, doi:
10.1109/CCET55412.2022.9906329..
[2] ]A. S. Sakr, "Automatic Detection of Various Types of Lung Cancer Based on Histopathological Images Using  a
Lightweight  End-to-End  CNN  Approach," 2022  20th  International  Conference  on  Language Engineering  (ESOLEC),
Cairo,  Egypt,  2022,  pp. 141-146, doi: 10.1109/ESOLEC54569.2022.10009108..
[3] J.  Mai  et  al.,  "MHSnet:  Multi-head  and  Spatial Attention  Network  with  False-Positive  Reduction for     Lung
Nodule     Detection,"     2022     IEEE International   Conference   on   Bioinformatics   and Biomedicine  (BIBM), Las
Vegas,  NV, USA, 2022, pp. 1108-1114, doi: 10.1109/BIBM55620.2022.9995100.
[4] A.    Sultana,    T.    T.    Khan    and    T.    Hossain, "Comparison of Four Transfer Learning and Hybrid CNN  Models
on  Three  Types  of  Lung  Cancer," 2021  5th  International  Conference  on  Electrical Information     and
Communication     Technology (EICT),  Khulna,  Bangladesh,  2021,  pp.  1-6,  doi: 10.1109/EICT54103.2021.9733614..
[5] S.  Saini,  A.  Maithani,  D.  Dhiman  and  A.  Bisht, "Analysis of Different Machine Learning Algorithms Used for
Identification of Lung Cancer Disease,"   2021   9th   International   Conference   on Reliability, Infocom Technologies
and Optimization    (Trends    and    Future    Directions) (ICRITO),   Noida,   India,   2021,   pp.   1-5,   doi:
10.1109/ICRITO51393.2021.9596308..
[6] Sharma,  S.  .,  Kumar,  N.  .,  &  Kaswan,  K.  S.  . (2023).  Hybrid  Software  Reliability  Model  for  Big Fault  Data  and
Selection  of  Best  Optimizer  Using an  Estimation  Accuracy  Function  .  International Journal   on   Recent   and
Innovation   Trends   in Computing   and   Communication,   11(1),   26–37. https://doi.org/10.17762/ijritcc.v11i1.5984
[7] J.  Nuhić  and  J.  Kevrić,  "Lung  cancer  typology classification  based  on  biochemical  markers  using machine learning
techniques," 2020 43rd International Convention on Information, Communication and Electronic Technology (MIPRO),
Opatija, Croatia, 2020, pp. 292-297, doi: 10.23919/MIPRO48935.2020.9245114.
[8] Ö.  Günaydin,  M.  Günay  and  Ö.  Şengel, "Comparison of Lung Cancer Detection Algorithms," 2019 Scientific Meeting
on Electrical-Electronics     &     Biomedical     Engineering     and Computer Science (EBBT), Istanbul, Turkey, 2019, pp.
1-4, doi: 10.1109/EBBT.2019.8741826.
[9] Q.  Firdaus,  R.  Sigit,  T.  Harsono  and  A.  Anwar, "Lung Cancer Detection Based On CT-Scan Images With  Detection
Features  Using  Gray  Level  Co-Occurrence  Matrix  (GLCM)  and  Support  Vector Machine   (SVM)   Methods,"   2020
International Electronics Symposium (IES), Surabaya, Indonesia, 2020, pp. 643-648, doi:
10.1109/IES50839.2020.9231663.
[10] W.  Abdul,  "An  Automatic  Lung  Cancer  Detection and     Classification     (ALCDC)     System     Using Convolutional
Neural     Network,"     2020     13th International    Conference    on    Developments    in eSystems  Engineering  (DeSE),
Liverpool,  United Kingdom, 2020,pp. 443-446, doi: 10.1109/DeSE51703.2020.9450778.
[11] J.   Li,   H.   Zhao   and   Y.   Yang,   "Detection   and Recognition  of  Lung  Nodules  in  Medical  Images Using  Chaotic
Ant  Colony  Algorithm,"2020  12th International Conference on Measuring Technology and  Mechatronics  Automation
(ICMTMA),  Phuket, Thailand, 2020, pp. 517-522,doi: 10.1109/ICMTMA50254.2020.00117
J. Electrical Systems 20-2s (2024): 1290-1308
1306
[12] A. Masood et al., "Cloud-Based Automated Clinical Decision    Support    System    for    Detection    and Diagnosis  of
Lung  Cancer  in  Chest  CT,"  in  IEEE Journal  of  TranslationalEngineering  in  Health  and Medicine,  vol.  8,  pp.  1-
13,  2020,  Art  no.  4300113, doi: 10.1109/JTEHM.2019.2955458.
[13] O. Ozdemir, R. L. Russell and A. A. Berlin, "A 3D Probabilistic  Deep  Learning  System  for  Detection and Diagnosis of
Lung Cancer Using Low-Dose CTScans,"  in  IEEE  Transactions  on  Medical  Imaging, vol.  39,  no.  5,  pp.  1419-1429,
May  2020,  doi: 10.1109/TMI.2019.2947595.
[14] A.   Traoré,   A.   O.   Ly   and   M.   A.   Akhloufi, "Evaluating Deep Learning Algorithms in Pulmonary  Nodule
Detection,"  2020  42nd  Annual International  Conference  of  the  IEEE  Engineering in Medicine & Biology Society
(EMBC), Montreal, QC, Canada, 2020, pp. 1335-1338, doi: 10.1109/EMBC44109.2020.9175152.
[15] B.   Veasey   et   al.,   "Lung   Nodule   Malignancy Classification Based ON NLSTx Data," 2020 IEEE 17th    International
Symposium    on    Biomedical International Journal of Intelligent Systems and Applications in EngineeringIJISAE, 2023,
11(7s), 20–28|28Imaging  (ISBI),  Iowa  City,  IA,  USA,  2020,  pp. 1870-1874, doi: 10.1109/ISBI45749.2020.9098486.
[16] H.  Yu,  Z.  Zhou  and  Q.  Wang,  "Deep  Learning Assisted   Predict   of   Lung  Cancer   on   Computed Tomography
Images Using the Adaptive Hierarchical   Heuristic   Mathematical   Model,"   in IEEE  Access,  vol.  8,  pp.  86400-86410,
2020,  doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.2992645.
[17] Ms.  Ritika  Dhabalia, Ms.  Kritika  Dhabalia. (2012). An Intelligent Auto-Tracking Vehicle. International Journal   of
New   Practices   in   Management   and Engineering,   1(02),   08 -13.   Retrieved   from
[18] A.  B.  Mathews  and  M.  K.  Jeyakumar,  "Automatic Detection of Segmentation and Advanced Classification Algorithm,"
2020 Fourth International Conference on Computing Methodologies    and    Communication    (ICCMC), Erode, India,
2020, pp. 358-362, doi: 10.1109/ICCMC48092.2020.ICCMC-00067.
[19] M. I. Ullah and S. K. Kuri, "Lung nodule Detection and  Classification  using  Deep  Neural  Network," 2020  IEEE  Region
10  Symposium  (TENSYMP), Dhaka,   Bangladesh,   2020,   pp.   1062-1065,   doi:
10.1109/TENSYMP50017.2020.9230793.
[20] H.  Guo,  U.  Kruger,  G.  Wang,  M.  K.  Kalraand  P. Yan,   "Knowledge-Based   Analysis   for   Mortality Prediction